
Incorporated by reference

Exhibit
number Exhibit description

Filed/Furnished
herewith Form

Period
ending

Exhibit
number

Filing
date

4.6 Amendment No. 2 to Second
Amended and Restated Loan and
Security Agreement, dated as of
January 29, 2016, by and among the
Company, Wells Fargo Bank, National
Association, as agent and lender, and
the other financial institution party
thereto, as lender

8-K 4.2 02/04/16

4.7 Consent and Amendment No. 3 to
Second Amended and Restated Loan
and Security Agreement, dated as of
September 13, 2016, by and among the
Company, Wells Fargo Bank, National
Association, as agent and lender, and
the other financial institution party
thereto, as lender.

8-K 4.1 09/14/16

4.8 Amended and Restated Rights
Agreement, dated as of March 28,
2014, by and between the Company
and American Stock Transfer & Trust
Company, LLC, as Rights Agent

8-K 4.1 03/28/14

4.9 First Amendment to Amended and
Restated Rights Agreement, dated
April 16, 2014, by and between the
Company and American Stock
Transfer & Trust Company, LLC, as
Rights Agent

8-K 4.1 04/21/14

4.10 Second Amendment to Amended and
Restated Rights Agreement, dated
March 23, 2015, by and between AEP
Industries Inc. and American Stock
Transfer & Trust Company, LLC, as
Rights Agent

8-K 4.1 03/26/15

4.11 Third Amendment to Amended and
Restated Rights Agreement, dated as
of August 24, 2016, between the
Company and American Stock
Transfer & Trust Company, LLC.

8-K 4.1 08/26/16

*10.1 Amended and Restated 2005 Stock
Option Plan of the Company

10-K 10/31/08 10.1 01/27/09

*10.2 Form of Performance Unit Grant
Agreement under the AEP
Industries Inc. 2005 Stock Option Plan

8-K 10.1 06/20/06

*10.3 Form of Performance Unit Grant
Agreement under the AEP
Industries Inc. 2005 Stock Option
Plan, for 409A compliance

10-K 10/31/08 10.3 01/27/09

131


